Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giovanna De Zen	09/10/2008
Adrian Militaru	09/10/2008
Dr. Alessandro Bernardi	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Siemens Networks S.p.A.	
Street Address:	S.S. 11 Padana Superiore Km 158	
City:	Cassina de Pecchi (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@bellboyd.com Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0119010-00413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Spivak

Total Attachments: 4

500785360

source=119010-413-Assignment#page1.tif source=119010-413-Assignment#page2.tif source=119010-413-Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

source=119010-413-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0088 For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Giovanna De Zen

Adrian Militaru

residing at:

residing at:

Via Lori, 10 31011 Asolo (TV) Via Parini, 72/2 20043 Arcore (MI)

ITALY

Dr. alessandro bernardi

residing at:

residing at:

Via Malaparte, 75 Serao, 39 59100 Prato

ITALY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nokia Siemens Networks S.p.A.

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of ITALY, having its principal place of business in Cassina de Pecchi (MI), ITALY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND ARCHITECTURE TO DELIVER PRE CUSTOMIZED BUSINESS CARD MULTIMEDIA CONTENTS THROUGH IMS BASED PLMNs FOR IMPROVING THE EXISTING CALLING LINE IDENTIFICATION SERVICE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2006P02707WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2007/000942

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0089

IDNR: 4248 / 20.12.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1009 2008	Correema De Ten
Witnesses: Graz good Graz	Giovahna De Zen
Witnesses: Guo but ' (type name) CINZIA SARTOR	\mathcal{A}
Date: 60,09, 2008	Adrian Militaru
Witnesses: GRAZIELO GRAZIE	
Witnesses: <u>Civolaut</u> (type name) CINSIA SARTORI	
Date:	Dr. alessandro bernardi
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Giovanna De Zen

Adrian Militaru

residing at:

residing at:

Via Lori, 10 31011 Asolo (TV)

Via Parini, 72/2 20043 Arcore (MI)

ITALY

ITALY

Dr. alessandro bernardi

residing at:

residing at:

Via Malaparte, 75- Serao, 39 59100 Prato

ITALY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nokia Siemens Networks S.p.A.

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of ITALY, having its principal place of business in Cassina de Pecchi (MI), ITALY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND ARCHITECTURE TO DELIVER PRE CUSTOMIZED BUSINESS CARD MULTIMEDIA CONTENTS THROUGH IMS BASED PLMNs FOR IMPROVING THE EXISTING CALLING LINE IDENTIFICATION SERVICE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2006P02707WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2007/000942

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

IDNR: 4248 / 20.12.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Giovanna De Zen
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	-
Date:	
	Adrian Militaru
Witnesses:	
(type name)	•
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date: × 03/02/2009	- Slenko Ber 2
	Dr. Alessandro Bernardi
Vitnesses: > Donablec	
(type name) > ILARIA PENCINI	
Vitnesses: * Wilk Bendi	
(type name) WALTER PERMAPOL	

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 02/19/2009